# Scholarship Program Application

	_Please return this form, along with your application ectus to the address below
	·
<i>PHONE</i> :	<i>E-MAIL</i> :
HIGH SCHOOL:	
ATTENDED:	TY/TECH, WORKSHOPS ETC.
	aining class date:
	TITLED: "WHY I WANT TO FURTHERE MY ART 500 words on a separate sheet of paper.)
awards, volunteer work. our community, and we applicants applying for s	MENTS: (art activities, organizations, offices served, Wisconsin Valley Art Association supports the arts in take into consideration related contributions of our scholarships.
It should include the acc	THE MEDIA/COURSE TITLE AND PROSPECTUS  credited school, institution/workshop facility conducting e of the instructor. Date(s) of course
COURSE COST:	\$500 is the maximum scholarship amount
	d to: WVAA/ PO box 1791 / Wausau, WI 54402-1791
Applicants Sianature	

## Wisconsin Valley Art Association

## Adult Education Scholarship Program Application

The Arts in Education Program Scholarship purpose is to provide financial support to individuals interested in furthering their art education in the form of art classes, course work or workshops. Scholarships will be limited to accredited schools, institutions or workshops. (Not to include pregraduate and graduate courses) We give special attention to individuals who in some way have supported or intend to support the arts in our community.

#### Eligibility Requirements: 74E APPLICANT:

- 1. Be a resident of Marathon County or a Wisconsin Valley Art Assoc. Member.
- 2. Demonstrate a genuine artistic interest.
- 3. Submit art related course outline material from a continuing education or accredited school, institution or workshop or qualified teacher at the time of application.
- 4. Once accepted, applicant may apply again after 3 years.
- 5. Application must be submitted by April 1 of the ongoing year. Notification will be given by May 31 of that year, or earlier if the committee approves otherwise.

### General Information: 748 APPLICANT:

- 1. Submit a 200 500 essay on "Why I Want to Further My Art Education".
- 2. Uses Art Media that is acceptable, but not offensive in nature. Photos of art work completed or in progress is encouraged.
- 3. Acceptance will be determined by the Wisconsin Valley Art Association Scholarship Committee. Scholarship amounts are determined by the Committee, with \$500 being the maximum awarded to any individual.
- 4. The Committee will notify applicant of their decision by date above, if accepted, monies will be paid directly to the school. Student must complete the class or be responsible for repayment to the Wisconsin Valley Art Association.
- 5. A report of the class studies and presentation to the association membership will be required on completion of the class. Contact Audrey Wilde 715-675-1094